336

TOWN HELL MILWAUKIE, OREGON, OCTOBER 33RD. 1925.

An adjourned meeting of the Hwohundred eighty-third regular meet
of the Council wag held on the R3rd. day of October, 1935. Meeting cal
to order by Mayor Cowell. Present, Mayor Cowell, Councllmen Ramsey, Ke
and Hazen, Recorder Mathews and Marshal Keck, and Treasurer Streib.

A petition for the construction of a sewer in the Town of Milwauki
was read, and upon motion duly made and carried, the City Engineer was
instructed to prepare plans and specifications for the construction of
a sewer as per petition in accordance withethe préXihinary survey, and
estimates of the work to be done and the probable cost -thereof.

Upon motion duly made and carried, the City Engineer was instructe
to prepare the assessment roll-for Jackson Street improvement. Upon mo
duly made and carried, the Recorder was instructed to draw a warrant
on Jackson Street improvement fund for $537.75 in favor of W/.R. Stran
payment in full for Jackson Street improvement. Upon motion duly made

and carried, -the Street Supt. was instructed to loock after the sidewalk
on Washington Striset between Main Street and Front Street’.Upon motion

duly made and carried, the Council adjourned.

ng
ed

PO

TOWN HALL MILWAUKIE, OREGON, NOVEMBER 10TH. 1935.

Recorder.

_The two hundred eighty fourth regular meeting of the Council of
the Town of Milwaukie was held on the 10th day of November, 1925.

Meeting called to order by Mayor Cowell. Present, Mayor. Cowell,
Councilmen McIntyre, Hazen, Kerr, Grasleand Ramsey, Recorder Mathews
and Marshal Keck. The minutes of the two hundred eighty-third regulax
meeting of the Council held on the 13th day of October, 1925, and
the minutes of the adjourned meeting of the two hundred eighty, third
regular meeting of the Council held on the 233rd day of October, 1825
were read and approved as read. Upon motion duly made and carried,

&-gpecial tax of $10,149.00 was levied upon the taxable property withi

the Town of Milwaukie, Oregon, for the uses and purposes of the Town
of MNilwaukie for the year 1938, which special tax. to be apportioned
among the differjent funds as follows: General fund--- $51865.00:
Street fund-—-- $3450.00: Fire Department fund--- $1220.00 and
Emergency fund-— $2314.00. Upon motion duly made and carried, Ordinand
No. 233 was taken uwp for the first reading. The Ordinance being read
the roll-call showed the following result: Ayes, Ramsey, Kerr, Grasle
McIntyre and Hazen. Nays, none, Ordinance No. 233 passed the first
reading. Upon motion duly made and carried, the rules werée suspended
and ordinance No. 333 was taken up ifor the second reading and read by
title only. The roll call showed the following result: Aves, Ramsey,
Kerr, Grasle, McIntyre and Hazen. Nayse, none. Ordinance No. 233
passed the second reading. Upon motion duly:made and carried, the
rules were suspended and ordinance No. 233 was taken up for the third
and final reading and read by title only. The rollcall showed the
following result; Ayes, Ramsey, Kerr, Grasle, McIntyre and Hazen.

[0

Vays, none. Ordinance No.333 passed the third and final reading. Upon

motion duly made and carried, ordinance No. 334 was taken up for the
first reading. The ordinance being read, the roll-call showed the
following result: Aves, Ramsey, Kerr, Grasle, McIntyre and Hazen. Nay

S,

none. Qrdinance No. 334 passed the first reading. Upon motion duly mgde

and carried, the rules were suspended and ordinance No. 234.was taker
up for the second reading and read by title only. The roll-call showg
the following result: Ayes, Ramsey, Kerr, Grasle, lMcIntyre and Hazen,
Navs, none. Ordinance No. 234 passed the second .reading. Upon motion
duly made and carried, the rules were suspendéd and ordinance No. 334
was taken up fpr the third and final reading and read by title.only.
The roll-call showed the following result: Ayes, Ramsey, Kerr, Graslg
McIntyre and Hazen. Nays, none. Ordinance No. 334 .passed the third an
final reading. The proposed contract between the City of Portland and
the Town of Milwaukie for supplying the Town of Milwaukie with bull

run water was read, and upon motlon duly made and carried, the Mavor
and Recorder were ilnstructed and directed to execute said proposed

contract on behalf of the Town of Milwaukie, Oregon, in quadruplicate
with the City of Portland for supplying the Town of Milwgukie with

bull run water for a period of two years from the lst dav of Decemben
19235. Mr. Smith and others residing on Jackson Streetwere present and
objected to the acceptance of the improvement of Jackson Street on
the ‘grounds that the gravel used was of poor quality it being mostly
sand. Upon motion duly made and carried, the objections to the .
acceptance of the improvement of Jackson Street were over-ruled, and
the "improvement of said street was accepted. Upon motion duly made
and carried, the Recorder was instructed to notify Mr. Toates and
Hr. Hazelton to remove the dirt from the street in front of their
property. Uvon motion duly made and carried the recorder was instruct
to draw a warrant ‘on the Street fund in favor of Curtis Gardner in
part payment of the cost of the comnstruction of the bridge across
Monroe Street. A communication-from U. V. Dorais requesting the
permission of the Council to paint the City Hall curtains without
cost to the Town was read. and upon motion duly made and carried,
the Tequest was granted. The petition of property owners along Harvey
Street requesting the Council to install some arc lamps on Harvey

oy

(s

~




2

;:?7

Street was read and referred to the Light Committee. Mr. Plimpton
was present’ and offered to give his water system to Milwaukie if
Milwaukie would suoplies his water consumers with bull run water.

Upon motion duly made and carried, the matter was referred
to the Water Committee. Upon motion duly made and carried, it
was ordered that the future meetings of the Council be held at
7:30 otclock P. M. instead of 8:00 o'clock P. M., The proposed
assessment to pay the cost of the improvement of Jackson Street,
between 40th. Street and 43nd. Street was read and upon motion .
duly made and carried, the 8th. day of December, 1835, at the hour
of 8:00 o'clock P. M. of day was the time set for hearing objections
to said proposed assessment. The following resolution was read and
upon motion duly made and carried, the Resolution was adopted as
read and the Recorder was instructed to mail a copy of the .
Hesolution to the County Court of Clackamas County; to W. H. Counséll
and to R. 8. Milln, City Engineer:

RESOLUTION. £:/92%

Whereas, the City of Milwaukie by a vote of 1ts taxpaying
Citizens votea a bond issue of the sum of $30 000.00 for the purpose
of improving the streets of our city with hard surface pavement,
™ And Whereas, the County Court was willing to co-operate with
us in this project by doing this work at cost of material and
labor plug 10% for wear and tear of machinery,

And, whereas, this cost mwas much below the regular contract
price, which enabled the city of Milwaukie to do wmuch more
vaving for the money expended than could otherwise have been made
possible.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Council tender a vote of
thanks and appreciation to the County Court of Clackamas County,
and also to Mr. W. H. Counsell, County Road Supervisor, and to
Mr. Milln, City Engineer, for the splendid services they have
rendered the City of Milwaukie in the completion of this good
work. Moved by Councilman Hazen and seconded by councilman Ramsey
that the Town of Milwaukie pay for the paving in front of W. H.
Counsell'!s property. Motion withdrawn. Upon motion duly made and
carried, the Recorder was instructed to prepare an ordinance
requiring all buildings constructed in the business district of
Milwaukie, Orsgon, to be of concrete, tile, brick or stone.

-The followlirng bills were.read and allowed by the Finance
Committee and upon motion duly made and carried, the recorder was
instrueted to draw warrants in payment of the same:

‘Reddaway's Truck Line, inc. for drayage-Water Dept.. $6.85,

‘Don Lewellyn, -for repairing Fire Truck.... 28.91,
-Philip Streilb, for.salary.. 30,00,
-Banders Service Station, material for Fire Dept.. 3.43.
-J. A, Keck, for salary & labor........ 39.00.
-The Mllwaukle Raview, for printing. budget and
-ordinances 331,. 333 and 334, . . 28.80.
<Portland, Electric Power Co. for lighting.... 184.95.
Portland Electric Power Co. for lighting. 4.98.
‘Miller's Service Station, for supplies- Water Dept. 5.21.
Sander's Service Station, for supolies for Water Dept.12.58.
-P. A, Gurnlngpam for. 1abor for Water Dept 93.50.
-Francis Welsh, for grade stakes. 8.15.
-C..C. Mullan, for salary...... . 50.00.
-Wm. Adams, City Tres. for water. 2373.3%0.
.Wilwaukie Furniture Co. for grates ~Fire Dept. 2.30.
- Neptune Meter Co. for meters. . 53.75.
<Milwaukie. Electric Co, for lamp... 4B,
-8..Riley, for salary........ 135.00.
- John Shields, for labor for Water Dept.. 52.50.
-D.. P. Mathews, for salary & preparing budget &
-3 conuracts.... .. 70.00.
-Gretney Traffic Guide Co. for traffic guides, )
- stop signs and slow down signs. 66.00.
-Bast Side Mill & Lumber Co. for lumber.... . B85.87.
<C.-B. Long, for labor on cross walks...... . 13.50.
-R.- 8. Milln,. engineering services Jackeon St. Imp. 26.30.
R. S. Milln, for establishing sidewalk grades.. 15.00.
R. 5. Milln, for engineering services-Street paving. 225.00.
Curtig Gardner, Monroe Street bridge ...... 300.00.

Upon motion duly made and carried, the Council adjourned.

Recorder.




